torque sensor
LXT 970/971
FEATURES
• Integrated electronic (plug & play)
• Contact-less measurement system
• Including 5m cable and calibration certificate
• Suitable accessories (bracket, readout unit, couplings)
LXT 970/LXT 971

A3 Voltage 0-10 V 5 V
A4 Voltage 0-5 V 2.5 V
Order Example: LXT 970-A2 5
Outputs Available 0 Torque Output
Voltage
A1 Voltage +/- 10V 0 V
A2 Voltage +/- 5V 0 V
A3 Voltage 0-10 V 5 V
A4 Voltage 0-5 V 2.5 V
Order Example: LXT 971-A2 5
SPECIFICATIONS
No. Model Accuracy Class4 Unit LXT 970/971
1.0 Value
1 Linearity deviation incl. hysteresis
%ME5
<±1.0
2 Rotational Signal Uniformity (RSU) <±1.0
3 Repeatability <±0.05
Output Signal in General Unit Value
4 Frequency range, -3dB point, Bessel
characteristics
Hz 1,000
5 Analog signal V see ordering table
6 Signal at torque = Zero6 V see ordering table
7 Signal at positive nominal torque5 V see ordering table
8 Signal at negative nominal torque5 V see ordering table
9 Calibration parameter (normed)5 mV/N
m
Refer to Calibration Certificate
10 Output resistance 50
Effect of Temperature Unit Value
11 Zero point drift over temperature %/10K <0.5
12 Signal drift over temperature within
nominal temperature range
%/10K <0.5
Power Supply Unit Value
13 Supply voltage VDC 6....15
14 Current consumption (max.) mA 10
15 Start-up peak mA <40
16 Absolute max. supply voltage VDC 18
General Information Unit Value
17 Protection class according to EN
605297
IP 50
18 Reference temperature °C +15 .... +35
19 Operational temperature range °C -40 .... +85
20 Storage temperature range °C -40 .... +85
Nominal Torque (bi-directional
square shaft)
Nm 2.5 5 7.5 15 60 140 400
21 Weight g 395 401 414 652 754 878
22 Moment of inertia g mm2 582 648 904 3.339 13.294 57.770
Nominal Torque (bi-directional
round shaft)
Nm 2.5 5 7.5 15 75 175 250 500
23 Weight g 386 392 400 685 856 1.230
24 Moment of inertia g mm2 662 662 1.073 4.922 19.126 79.754
4The accuracy class implies that taken separately both the linearity deviation as well as the rotational signal uniformity are either lower than or
equal to the value of the accuracy class.
5 %ME: related to a full scale measurement range.
6 Please check the exact data at the sensors calibration certificate.
7 Wiring connected.
DIMENSIONS
Do not loosen or tighten the mounting nuts of the socket and the lock screws.
Dimensions LXT 970 square shaft normal
torque (Nm)
LXT 971 round shaft normal torque
(Nm)
Shaft size 1/4 IN 3/8 IN 1/2 IN 3/4 IN Ø 9mm Ø 14mm Ø 19mm Ø 25mm
Nominal torque
(Nm)
2.5 - 5 -
7.5 - 17.5
60 140 400 2.5 - 5 -
7.5 -17.5
75 175-250 500
A 95.5 107 123.5 146 125 139 179 220
B 70 70 70 87 70 70 70 87
C 9.5 13 18.5 29.6 27.5 34.5 54.5 66.6
D - - - - 9k6 14k6 19k6 25k6